1
2
4
3
17
18
15
11

Selection guide
Accessories
Rep. Description Type Order code Packaging Weight kg
For sockets
1 Lid CPC-1 1SNA166578R0100 1
2 Cover (a) CPC-7 1SNA166734R2500 1 0.07
3 Ring-tongue lug for 10 mm² wire CS-10 1SNA167700R1100 10
4 Socket interlocking peg CVABM 1SNA183436R0500 10
5 TH35 rail mounting kit KEM-3 1SNA166962R0000 10 0.02
6 Mounting kit for DIN 1 rail (a) FX 1SNA167682R2300 10
7 Replacement kit for flush mounting (b) KEM-1 1SNA166928R2000 50 0.02
8 Comb-type jumper bar (b) PCVA 1SNA167496R1100 10
9 Comb-type jumper bar IP20 (c) PCVL 1SNA167681R2200 10
10 Jumper bar for 2 sockets (c) BJ-VL 1SNA167680R0500 10
For plugs
11 Pin 1 mm² BRE-C-1 1SNA167264R0700 10
Pin 1.5 mm² BRE-C-1.5 1SNA167265R0000 10
Pin 2.5 mm² BRE-C-2.5 1SNA167260R1700 10
Pin 4 mm² BRE-C-4 1SNA205876R0400 10
Pin 6 mm² BRE-C-6 1SNA168146R0200 10
12 Pin extraction tool EXBR1 1SNA167008R0300 1
13 Crimping tool for BRE pins 1 to 2.5 mm² PSC 1SNA173181R1300 1
For test
Ø 4 mm test plugs
14 IP20 with mobile protection Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 0.01
15 IP20 with permanent protection Black FC4-5 1SNA167931R1400 10 0.01
16 Bayonet security test plug Black FCB-1 1SNA167690R0700 10 0.01
Red FCB-2 1SNA167692R2500 10 0.01
17 Isolating cap for FCB plug CA 1SNA167697R2200 10
18 Straight adaptor IR1 1SNA167622R2600 5
19 H adaptor (short-circuit bridge) IR2 1SNA167623R2700 5
20 Isolating cap for IR1 & IR2 adaptors DI 1SNA167981R1700 10 0.01
21 Adaptor between FCB plug and
ring-tongue test interface IR3 1SNA167624R2000 10
* Nota: CPC-7 compatible with CC-DS-VL socket only in "base" mounting option.
ESSAILEC®
Current range
ABB  ESSAILEC® range  |  11